Portable canopy analysis system for crops
SunScan uses field measurements of PAR in crop canopies to provide valuable
information about Leaf Area Index and biomass production.
 Measures incident and transmitted PAR in plant canopies
 Direct display of Leaf Area Index (LAI)
 Unique BF5 Sunshine Sensor reference measures Direct and Diffuse
components of incident light
 Usable in cloudy, clear and changeable conditions

Memory >100 MB available
Size & Weight 165 x 95 x 45mm, 450g
Ordering information
SunScan systems
All systems are based on the main components listed below.
SunScan Complete System type SS1-COM SunScan
Probe, SDA2 SunData Software, RPDA2, Sunshine Sensor
type BF5 with cables type BF5-SS1-05 and EXT/8W-05,
Tripod and Carrying Case.
SunScan Complete System with Radio Link type
SS1-COM-R4 as above with BF5-RL4 and SS1-RL4.
SunScan Standard System type SS1-STD3 SunScan
Probe, SDA2 SunData Software and RPDA2.
Main components
SunScan Probe type SS1 including alkaline batteries and
user manual (technical manual on CD).
SunScan Probe with radio link type SS1-RL4
SunScan Radio Module type BF5-RL4 radio link transmitter
for attachment to BF5 sensor
SunData Software type SDA2
Rugged PDA type RPDA2 Recon X-Series PDA including
rechargeable battery, comms cable and carrying case.
Sunshine Sensor type BF5 including user manual
(NB requires cable type BF5-SS1-05 for use with SS1 Probe
or type SP-BF/w-05 for use with data logger.  For extension
cables see below).
Telescopic Tripod type SS-TD for mounting BF5.
Carrying Case type SCC1 for SunScan Probe and
accessories.
Optional items
Holster belt for PDA and SS1 type SS-HB1 for hands-free
operation of PDA type RPDA2 and temporary parking of the
SunScan Probe.
Extension cables: both the BF5-SS1-05 and SP-BF/w-05
cables can be extended with the EXT range of cables
EXT/8W-05, EXT/8W-10 and EXT/8W-25 (5, 10 and 25m).
Logger cable type SP-BF/w-05 for SunScan Probe
connection to a data logger (not for use with RPDA2).
Upgrades
Please enquire for upgrades to radio link capability or from
BF3 to BF5 sensor or from Data Collection Terminal type
DCT2 to the rugged PDA type RPDA2.
For spares, recalibration and consumables please enquire.
Calibration
The SunScan Probe (SS1) and Sunshine Sensor (BF5) are
calibrated under a standard light source against an accurate PAR
quantum sensor traceable to national standards. The spectral and
cosine responses of the sensors approximate to the ideal
response (graphs available on request), but fall off at the
extremes of the range.
Under most normal daylight conditions errors due to the deviation
are small, but it is possible, for example under artificial light, to
find larger errors in the absolute values measured.  Because the
BF5 Sunshine Sensor and SS1 Probe are closely matched, this
has minimal affect on the canopy calculations which are based on
ratios of incident and transmitted light.
 10 mol.m-2.s-1
Delta‐T Devices Ltd
130 Low Road, Burwell, Cambridge, CB25 0EJ, UK
Tel: +44 1638 742922    Fax: +44 1638 743155   sales@delta-t.co.uk   www.delta-t.co.uk
SS1-DS-8   Aug 2013